sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system1
SDC’s electromagnetic locks are suited for interior doors,
perimeter exit doors and entrances that require failsafe emergency
release capability. The patented EMLock® design represents the
pinnacle of magnetic lock evolution with modular assembly that
makes them easy to stock, install, upgrade and maintain. The
housing design provides a superior appearance with a plated or

Designates optional step
 STEP NUMBER: 1 2 3
ORDERING EXAMPLE: 1581 V D B
  HOW TO ORDER
sdcsecurity.com  ■  800.413.8783                                                                                                                                                                                            Security Door Controls
the lock behind the system5
DELAYED EGRESS LOCKS.
Stop theft, control pedestrians in public
facilities and airports, control wandering
patients, and guard against infant abduction.
CLICK TO VIEW
REUSABLE DRILL FIXTURES
1581-DF  Heavy Duty Drill Fixture for 1581
EMLock Installations
  RELATED PRODUCTS*
ANGLE BRACKETS
Used as extension on shallow door frames to provide
adequate mounting surface. See figure 1C.
AB01V  1” x 1” x 83/4”
AB02V  1” x 1¹/₂” x 83/4”
AB03V  1¹/₂” x 1¹/₂” x 83/4”
AB04V  2” x 1¹/₂” x 83/4”
AB30V  1” x 1” x 171/2”
AB31V  1” x 1¹/₂” x 171/2”
AB32V  1¹/₂” x 1¹/₂” x 171/2”
AB33V  2” x 1¹/₂” x 171/2”
FILLER PLATES
For extension of the stop to provide a proper mounting
surface on the underside of the header. See figure 1B.
FP01V  1/8” x 11/4” x 83/4”
FP02V  1/4” x 11/4” x 83/4”
FP03V  3/8” x 11/4” x 83/4”
FP04V  1/2” x 11/4” x 83/4”
FP05V  5/8” x 11/4” x 83/4”
FP30V  1/8” x 11/4” x 171/2”
FP31V  1/4” x 11/4” x 171/2”
FP32V  3/8” x 11/4” x 171/2”
FP33V  1/2” x 11/4” x 171/2”
FP34V  5/8” x 11/4” x 171/2”
SPACER BRACKETS
For aluminum frames with blade stop and concrete filled
hollow metal frames. SDC’s spacer brackets lower the lock
below blade stop to ensure proper function in aluminum
frames and provides multiple points for concealed wire entry
in concrete filled hollow doore frames.
UF81V  1/2” x 11/2” x 83/4”
UF82V  1/2” x 11/2” x 171/2”
TOP JAMB MOUNTING KITS
Accommodate the installation of a standard magnetic lock
to the pull-side of hollow metal door openings.
TJ81V  Top Jamb Kit, Single
TJ82V  Top Jamb Kit, Double
GLASS DOOR MOUNTING KITS
Accommodate the installation of the lock armature
assemblies to glass doors without top rails. Field adustable
for 3/8”, 1/2” and 5/8” glass herculite doors.
HDB1V  21/2” x 11/2” x 81/2”
HDB2V  21/2” x 11/2” x 81/2”, Qty 2
* Consult factory for special finishes.
2"
2 5/16"
59mm
51mm
59mm
51mm
59mm
51mm
2"
B
A
A
B
2 5/16"
2"